FENNEMORE.



JOSEPH L. MARSHALL

Director

Real Estate Agribusiness Business & Finance Family Office & Private Client Attorneys Food & Beverage Mergers & Acquisitions Tax Law Trusts & Estates

San Diego P: 619.595.3252 F: 619.595.3252 joseph.marshall@fennemorelaw.com

JOSEPH L. MARSHALL

EDUCATION

- Masters of Law, Taxation, New York University
- J.D., University of California, Hastings College of Law
- B.A., University of California, San Diego

AREAS OF PRACTICE

- Real Estate
- Agribusiness
- Business & Finance
- Family Office & Private Client Attorneys
- Food & Beverage
- Mergers & Acquisitions
- Tax Law
- Trusts & Estates

AWARDS AND HONORS

- AV® Preeminent[™] Peer Review Rating by Martindale-Hubbell
- Top San Diego Lawyer by San Diego Magazine, 2015-2023
- Rising Star by Super Lawyers, Real Estate

PROFESSIONAL AND COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

- * Member, Steering Committee, University of California Economics Roundtable
- Member, California Lawyers Association Tax Procedures and Administration Committee
- Member, Taxation Section, American Bar Association
- Member, International Council of Shopping Centers and Steering Committee, UCSD Economic Roundtable
- Member, American Bar Association
- Member, San Diego Bar Association
- * Board of Directors, Grossmont Shopping Center

ADMISSIONS

• California